
O.I.H


GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 793
 ANSWERED ON 08.12.2023


INSTALLATION OF DIGITAL DISPLAY BOARDS IN RAILWAY COACHES


793 # DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government envisages to install digital display boards in railway coaches; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the trains in which these display boards will be installed?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b) Digital Display Boards containing information like forthcoming station, destination, train running status and other safety information/ announcement are provided in coaches of trains like Vande –Bharat, Push-Pull, TEJAS, Humsafar etc & Electric Multiple Unit (EMU) and Mainline Electric Multiple Unit (MEMU) trains. AC economy coaches and VISTADOME coaches are also provided with Digital Display Board. At present, more than 12,000 coaches over Indian Railways (IR) are equipped with Digital

Display Boards.


IR endeavors to proliferate the same in phases by provisioning in all newly manufactured Vande-Bharat coaches, Push-Pull coaches, TEJAS coaches, EMUs coaches alongwith retro-fitment in existing coaches.
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